

## Castaway Travel Ltd

The Commission for Aviation Regulation has been advised by Castaway Travel Limited, Unit E, Riversdale Shopping Centre, Midleton, Co. Cork that it is unable to meet its obligations to customers in connection with the sale of overseas travel.

Castaway Travel Limited held a licence as a travel agent from the Commission which has now been revoked. The Commission has access to a bond for the company to refund claims from customers as appropriate.

Customers of Castaway Travel Limited are advised to contact their holiday providers (e.g. tour operators, airlines, etc) to finalise arrangements for their holidays. The Commission understands that Castaway Travel Limited has also contacted its customers to advise them of the situation.

Any customers who wish to make a claim from the bond of Castaway Travel Limited should contact the Commission for Aviation Regulation, Alexandra House, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, telephone (01) 6611700 for a claim form.

18 October 2004